

12th July, 2021

To The Manager- Listing Department Wholesale Debt Market BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 13 of the "Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 960465 (ISIN: INEOFCS07014) Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited (Company)

Dear Sir

Pursuant to the Regulation 13 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, please find below the grievance report statement for the quarter from 10th February, 2021 (Listing Date) to 31st March, 2021 to be submitted to the Stock Exchange within 21 (Twenty-One) days from the end of the quarter i.e. 31st March, 2021.

S. No	Particulars	Status
1	The number of investor's complaints pending at the	Nil
	beginning of the quarter	
2	The number of investor's complaints received during the	Nil
	quarter	
3	The number of investor's complaints disposed during the	Nil
	quarter	
4	The number of investor's complaints remaining unsolved	Nil
	at the end of the quarter	

Request you to kindly take the above documents on record.

Thanking you, For and on Behalf of Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited

Rohit Reddy Penaka Director 02624136

> Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited Regd office address : 1-121/1, Survey Nos. 66 (Part) & 67 (Part), Miyapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500049, INDIA Corp Office: Galaxy Towers, Wing-A, 21st Floor, Plot No.1, Knowledge City, Raidurgam, Hyderabad - 500081, INDIA CIN :U45500TG2016PTC111433 | 🕲 www.aurobindorealty.com | 😂 info@auinf.com



12th July, 2021

То

The Manager- Listing Department Wholesale Debt Market BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 13 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Re: Scrip Code of Debt: 960465 (ISIN: INEOFCS07014) Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited (Company)

Dear Sir

Pursuant to the Regulation 13 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015, please find below the grievance report statement for the quarter from 1st April, 2021 to 30th June, 2021 to be submitted to the Stock Exchange within 21 (Twenty-One) days from the end of the quarter i.e. 30th June, 2021.

S. No	Particulars	Status
1	The number of investor's complaints pending at the	Nil
	beginning of the quarter	
2	The number of investor's complaints received during the	Nil
	quarter	
3	The number of investor's complaints disposed during the	Nil
	quarter	
4	The number of investor's complaints remaining unsolved	Nil
	at the end of the quarter	

Request you to kindly take the above documents on record.

Thanking you, For and on Behalf of Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited

Rohit Reddy Penaka Director 02624136

> Aurobindo Realty & Infrastructure Private Limited Regd office address : 1-121/1, Survey Nos. 66 (Part) & 67 (Part), Miyapur, Hyderabad, Telangana-500049, INDIA Corp Office: Galaxy Towers, Wing-A, 21st Floor, Plot No.1, Knowledge City, Raidurgam, Hyderabad - 500081, INDIA CIN :U45500TG2016PTC111433 | 🕲 www.aurobindorealty.com | 😂 info@auinf.com